R
Pb
oHS COMPLIANT
.200 5.08
SIZE
T_C05DCSN-S1403
D
C

     .690 HEIGHT, ROUND & SQ EAR, MOLDED KEYS BETWEEN ALL POS., CONTACT CENTER .115/.100,
     SHORTING CONTACT FOR ALL POSITIONS
PART NUMBER CODING
T_C05DCSN-S1403
PLATING:
.000050" MIN NICKEL UNDERPLATE
CONTACT SURFACE                TERMINATION
C = .000030" GOLD                   .000100" PURE TIN, MATTE
M = .000030" GOLD                  .000010" GOLD OVERALL
NOTES:
INSULATOR MATERIAL: BROWN PPS1.
CONTACT MATERIAL: BERYLLIUM COPPER2.
PLATING: .000050" MIN NICKEL UNDERPLATE3.
CONTACT SURFACE: .000030" GOLD
TERMINATION: .000100" PURE TIN, MATTE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 4.
      -65 C TO +175 C FOR 'C' PLATING
      -65 C TO +200 C FOR 'M' PLATING
PROCESSING TEMP: 260 C FOR 20 SECONDS MAX5.
UL FLAMMABILITY RATING: 94V-06.
OPERATING VOLTAGE: 700 VAC MINIMUM AT SEA LEVEL7.
CURRENT RATING: 10 AMPS PER CONTACT PAIR8.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 30 MILLI OHMS MAX9.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 MEGA OHMS10.
DURABILITY: 500 CYCLES MIN11.
CONNECTOR IDENTIFICATION: THE PART SHALL BE MARKED WITH A PART NUMBER AND LOT CODE12.
MODIFICATION: BROWN PPS, .370" BODY WIDTH, NO CARDSLOT LENGTH, NO CONTACT ID, 13.
     .690 HEIGHT, ROUND & SQ EAR, MOLDED KEYS BETWEEN ALL POS., CONTACT CENTER .115/.100,
     SHORTING CONTACT FOR ALL POSITIONS
.045
.690
1.14
17.53
.025  TYP0.64
A
A
2.54
.370 9.40
.050
.100
20.02±0.38
1.27  TYP
.788±.015
.430 10.92
.100 2.54
.115 2.92
SECTION A-A
.190
13.08.515
INSERTION DEPTH
±0.644.83±.025
.025 0.63
PCB LAYOUT RECOMMENDED
.100 2.54
.043 1.09  TYP MIN
.200 5.08
.430 10.92
2.54.100
.115 2.92